News Release

ELECTRO-VOICE® INTRODUCES POLAR CHOICE® SATELLITE MICROPHONE

The Polar Choice® Satellite Brings the Benefits of Wireless to the Boardroom, Conference Center, or Podium

MINNEAPOLIS, MN (October 7, 2003): Electro-Voice® is proud to announce



the launch of the PolarChoice® Satellite microphone. Simply, the PolarChoice Satellite brings the benefits of wireless to the boardroom, conference center, or podium.

The PolarChoice Satellite is a free-standing gooseneck style microphone, firmly anchored in place by a base that features a unique, contemporary design. This low-profile foundation hides PolarChoice Satellite's most powerful feature – space for a wireless transmitter. Turn the base over to reveal the specially designed compartment for housing a Telex or Electro-Voice bodypack trnasmitter. Connect the microphone to the bodypack, set-up the wireless channel, and place PC

Satellite anywhere an easy-to-use microphone is required. No longer do you have to cut holes in tables, run long cables, or compromise the architectural integrity of an installation. With the PolarChoice Satellite, anything is possible.

PolarChoice Satellite features include:

- Free-standing weighted base for reliable stability
- Accepts Telex & Electro-Voice bodypack transmitters (RE-1, RE-2, FMR-1000, FMR-500 & SAFE 1000)
- Easy to use on/off mic switch
- High visibility blue LED clearly displays mic status to the user
- Exceptional sound quality with EV's proven PolarChoice design
- Selectable polar pattern to easily adapt to any situation. Choose between omni, cardioid, supercardioid or hypercardioid
- Available in three gooseneck lengths: 18", 12" or 5"



Telex /EV transmitters fit easily and snugly into place

Programmability & changing batteries are facilitated without removal of transmitter from the satellite base

(more)

News Release

For full details on all Electro-Voice products and brands, please visit <u>www.electrovoice.com</u>

Electro-Voice® is a professional audio brand of Telex Communications, Inc., a leader in the design, manufacture and marketing of sophisticated audio, wireless, multimedia, aircraft, broadcast and communications equipment for commercial, professional and industrial customers. Telex Communications markets its products in more than 80 countries under the brands EV®, Telex®, RTS[™], Dynacord®, Midas®, Klark Teknik®, University® and others.

James Edlund Public Relations Manager Telex Communications, Inc. 12000 Portland Ave. South Burnsville, MN 55337 Phone: 952-736-3901 Fax: 952-736-4582 E-mail: James.Edlund@telex.com

Guy Low Contract PR Writer Telex Communications, Inc. 12000 Portland Ave. South Burnsville, MN 55337 Phone: 952-736-3935 Cell: 612-710- 0829 E-mail: Guy.Low@telex.com

###